
 
 
 

STATE OF RHODE ISLANDAND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS 
 

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
________________________________ 
       ) 
NEW ENGLAND GAS COMPANY  ) 
Docket #3476     )   Docket No.  3476 
Quality of Service Program   ) 
________________________________ ) 
 

PETITION TO INTERVENE BY 
THE ENERGY COUNCIL OF RHODE ISLAND 

 
 The Energy Council of Rhode Island in its own name and on behalf of its 
members hereby petitions to intervene in the above-entitled case and states as 
follows: 
 

1. The Energy Council of Rhode Island (TEC-RI) is an unincorporated, non-
profit organization of large users of natural gas within the service 
territory of the New England Gas Company. 

2. TEC-RI and its members will be specifically affected by the above 
Docket. 

3. TEC-RI seeks intervenor status in order to participate in hearings and 
discussions regarding all matters pertaining to this Docket. 

4. All correspondence to TEC-RI should be addressed as follows: 
 

Mr. Roger L. Buck 
Executive Director 

The Energy Council of Rhode Island 
P.O. Box 3235 

Newport RI   02840 
FAX:  (401) 848-0170 

Email: TECRIBUCK@aol.com 
 

 
WHEREFORE, The Energy Council of Rhode Island requests that this Petition to 
Intervene be allowed. 
 

__________________________
__ 

Roger L. Buck  
Executive Director, TEC-RI 

DATED:  October 31, 2002 
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Name E-Mail Telephone/Fax 
Paul Roberti, Esquire 
Assistant Attorney General 
150 South Main Street 
Providence RI   02903 

Proberti@riag.state.ri.us 
 

401-222-2424 
401-273-4270 

Craig Eaton, Esquire 
Adler Pollock & Sheehan 
2300 Financial Plaza 
Providence RI   02903-2443 

Ceaton@apslaw.com 401-274-7200 
401-751-0604 

Sharon Partridge, 
Vice President 
Peter Czenkanski, Director  
 of Pricing 
New England Gas Company 
100 Weybosset Street 
Providence RI   02903 

Spartridge @NEGas.com 
Pczenkanski@NEGas.com 

 

401-272-5040 
401-75-10698 

Stephen Scialabba 
R.I. Division of Public 
Utilities & Carriers 
89 Jefferson Boulevard 
Warwick RI  02888 
 

Steve.scialabba@ripuc.org  

Original & nine (9) copies file 
with: 
Luly E. Massaro 
Commission Clerk 
Public Utilities Commission 
89 Jefferson Boulevard 
Warwick RI  02889 

Lmassaro@puc.state.ri.us. 
Tmassaro@puc.state.ri.us 

Sfrias@puc.state.ri.us 
Jim.Ianni@puc.state.ri.us 

 

401-941-4500 
Ext. 107 

 
 

I hereby certify that I have this day, October 31, 2002, served by email or via First 
Class Mail the foregoing to the above. 
 
 
 
_____________________________ 
Roger L. Buck, Executive Director 
The Energy Council of Rhode Island 


